

2. Amendment/Modification No. 13	3. Effective Date 2002NOV21	4. Requisition/Purchase Req No. SEE SCHEDULE	5. Project No. (If applicable)
-------------------------------------	--------------------------------	---	--------------------------------

6. Issued By TACOM-ROCK ISLAND AMSTA-LC-CSC-C CEAN HARTLEBEN (309)782-3429 ROCK ISLAND IL 61299-7630  EMAIL: HARTLEBENC@RIA.ARMY.MIL	Code	W52H09	7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) DCMA DAYTON AREA C BUILDING 30 1725 VAN PATTON DR WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB OH 45433-5302	Code	S3605A
			SCD A PAS NONE ADP PT SC1012		

8. Name And Address Of Contractor (No., Street, City, County, State and Zip Code)  LANCAY INCORPORATED 600 4TH STREET CARROLLTON KY 41008-0000  TYPE BUSINESS: Other Small Business Performing in U.S.	<input type="checkbox"/>	9A. Amendment Of Solicitation No.
	<input type="checkbox"/>	9B. Dated (See Item 11)
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	10A. Modification Of Contract/Order No. DAAE20-96-D-0006/0001
	<input type="checkbox"/>	10B. Dated (See Item 13) 1996DEC10
Code 0TG33	Facility Code	

**11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS**

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended,  is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning \_\_\_\_\_ copies of the amendments; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. **FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.** If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting And Appropriation Data (If required)  
ACRN: AB NET INCREASE: \$17,187.00

**13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS**

It Modifies The Contract/Order No. As Described In Item 14.

<input type="checkbox"/>	A. This Change Order is Issued Pursuant To: The Contract/Order No. In Item 10A.	The Changes Set Forth In Item 14 Are Made In
<input type="checkbox"/>	B. The Above Numbered Contract/Order Is Modified To Reflect The Administrative Changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) Set Forth In Item 14, Pursuant To The Authority of FAR 43.103(b).	
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	C. This Supplemental Agreement Is Entered Into Pursuant To Authority Of: 52.248	
<input type="checkbox"/>	D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)	

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not,  is required to sign this document and return \_\_\_\_\_ copies to the Issuing Office.

14. Description Of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  
  
SEE SECOND PAGE FOR DESCRIPTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name And Title Of Signer (Type or print)	16A. Name And Title Of Contracting Officer (Type or print) JERRY L YOWELL YOWELLJ@RIA.ARMY.MIL (309)782-6736		
15B. Contractor/Offeror  (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. Date Signed	16B. United States Of America  By _____ /SIGNED/ (Signature of Contracting Officer)	16C. Date Signed  2002NOV21

**Name of Offeror or Contractor:** LANCA Y INCORPORATED

SECTION A - SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

<u>Status</u>	<u>Regulatory Cite</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Date</u>
A-1 CHANGED	52.248-4500 TACOM-RI	VALUE ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL LUMP SUM MODIFICATION	AUG/1990

The purpose of this modification is to set forth a mutual agreement for a lump sum settlement for an equitable adjustment resulting from the Government's acceptance, and incorporation into this contract of the contractor's Value Engineering Change Proposal (VECP) Number LOS9010, dated 04 February 2002. The VECP was incorporated into this contract by incorporating the VECP itself by letter whose effective date was 01 August 2002 (Attachment 001).

1. As a basis for negotiating this modification, the following data are mutually agreed to be valid to the best of the knowledge of both parties:

- (a) Number of items affected in the instant contract N/A
- (b) Gross unit savings \$N/A
- (c) Contractor development and implementation costs \$N/A
- (d) Government costs \$N/A
- (e) Average annual collateral savings \$N/A
- (f) Concurrent contracts into which the VECP has been incorporated and resultant savings in each:

<u>CONTRACT</u>	<u>AFFECTED QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT SAVINGS</u>	<u>IMP COSTS</u>	<u>NET SAVINGS</u>
DAAE20-01-C-0074	*-0-	\$6.00	N/A	-0-

\*Quantity is -0- for current quantities on contract. Savings will be applied to the remaining option quantity when the option is exercised. See (g) below for the available option quantity remaining.

- (g) Number of units projected for procurement during the future contract sharing period  
5,729 x \$6.00 = \$34,374.00

2. Applying the above data as directed by the applicable Value Engineering provisions of this contract results in the following calculated factors:

- (a) Gross Instant Contract Savings (1a x1b) \$-0-
- (b) Instant Contract Savings (2a - 1c) \$-0-
- (c) Net Instant Acquisition Savings (2b - 1d) \$-0-
- (d) Government's Share of Net Instant Acquisition Savings (2c x \*) \$-0-
- (e) Contractor's Share of Net Instant Acquisition Savings (2c x \*) \$-0-

**CONTINUATION SHEET****Reference No. of Document Being Continued****Page 3 of 6**

PIIN/SIIN DAAE20-96-D-0006/0001

MOD/AMD 13

**Name of Offeror or Contractor:** LANCAY INCORPORATED

(f) Contractor's Share of Average Annual Collateral Savings (1e x 20%)	\$-0-
(g) Government's Share of Average Annual Collateral Savings (1e x 80%)	\$-0-
(h) Contractor's Share of Concurrent Contract(s) Savings (1f x *)	\$-0-
(i) Government's Share of Concurrent Contract(s) Savings (1f x *)	\$-0-
(j) Future Contract Unit Cost Reduction (1b)	\$6.00
(k) Contractor's Share of Future Contract Savings (Lump Sum) (50%)	\$17,187.00
(l) Not used.	
(m) Adjustment in Contract Price [PLUS]	+\$17,187.00
(n) Based on the above data, the instant contract price is hereby increased by the net change under 2m	\$17,187.00

3. This modification constitutes a firm, full and final settlement of the VECP.

(AS6001)



**CONTINUATION SHEET**

**Reference No. of Document Being Continued**

**PIIN/SIIN** DAAE20-96-D-0006/0001 **MOD/AMD** 13

**Name of Offeror or Contractor:** LANCA Y INCORPORATED

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

LINE ITEM	PRON/ AMS CD	OBLG STAT/ ACRN JOB ORD NO	PRIOR AMOUNT	INCREASE/DECREASE AMOUNT	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
0003AA	M131S207M1 070011	AB 2 \$	0.00 \$	17,187.00 \$	17,187.00
			NET CHANGE \$	17,187.00	

SERVICE NAME	NET CHANGE BY ACRN	ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION	ACCOUNTING STATION	INCREASE/DECREASE AMOUNT
Army	AB	97 X4930AC6G 6D	252G S1111631S207	W52H09 \$ 17,187.00
				NET CHANGE \$ 17,187.00

	PRIOR AMOUNT OF AWARD	INCREASE/DECREASE AMOUNT	CUMULATIVE OBLIG AMT
NET CHANGE FOR AWARD:	\$ 215,991.00	\$ 17,187.00	\$ 233,178.00

**CONTINUATION SHEET****Reference No. of Document Being Continued****Page 6 of 6**

PIIN/SIIN DAAE20-96-D-0006/0001

MOD/AMD 13

**Name of Offeror or Contractor:** LANCA Y INCORPORATED

## SECTION J - LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

<u>List of</u> <u>Addenda</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Number</u> <u>of Pages</u>	<u>Transmitted By</u>
Attachment 001	VALUE ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL LETTER	01-AUG-2002	001	
Attachment 002	VALUE ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL-L0S9010	04-FEB-2002	005	